

Corporations Act 2001

Australian Market Licence (SwapEx, LLC) Cancellation Notice 2023

I, Nathan Bourne, Senior Executive Leader, Australian Securities and Investments Commission make this Notice under section 797B of the <i>Corporations Act 2001</i> (the Act).
16 August 2023
Dated
Me
Signed
as a delegate of the Minister under section 1101J of the Act

1. Name

This is the Australian Market Licence (SwapEx, LLC) Cancellation Notice 2023.

2. Commencement

This instrument commences on the date of execution.

3. Cancellation of Australian Market Licence

The Australian Market Licence (SwapEx, LLC) 2019 is cancelled.